

S.T. 54 of 2021
CNR No. WBHW060000552021

Order No. 3 dated 22.11.2021 :-

Accused person namely Jhantu Guchait is produced from custody. Other 2 (Two) accused persons on Court bail namely Arun Guchait and Sumitra Guchait are present by filing hazira. Ld. Defence Lawyer files a fresh Vokalatnama on behalf of the above named two accused persons. Let it be kept with the record.

No steps taken on behalf of the Prosecution.

It reveals from the record that this case was received by this Court from Ld. Additional Sessions Judge, Uluberia on 17.11.2021, but **no A.P.P. has been appointed and the trial is stopped.**

Accordingly, the Ld. Public Prosecutor, Howrah, is requested to look after the matter regarding appointment of an Advocate on behalf of the Prosecution to conduct this case at the earliest.

Fix 10.03.2022 for appointment of Ld. A.P.P., production and appearance of other two accused persons.

Let a copy of this Order be forwarded to Ld. Public Prosecutor, Howrah, for information and necessary action.

Custody accused person namely Jhantu Guchait be produced on the date fixed.

Dictated & corrected by me

A.S.J.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Amta, Howrah
(J.O. Code : WB00614)

