

S.T. 6(12) of 2022

S.T. No.54 of 2021

CNR No. WBHW060000552021

Present : Sri. Rajesh Kumar Singh, Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Uluberia, In-Charge

Order No. 15 dated 22.03.2024

All the 3 (Three) accused persons on Court bail are absent by filing petition. No steps is taken by the Ld. P.P.-in-charge of this case.

No compliance report U/S 173(5) Cr.P.C. is forthcoming from the end of the Officer-in-charge, Joypur P.S.

Another chance is given to the Officer-in-charge, Joypur P.S. to submit the compliance report U/S 173(5) Cr.P.C. Ld. P.O. is on leave, Ld. A.D.J. 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Uluberia is in-Charge. Adjourned this day.

Fixing **11.06.2024** for compliance report and evidence of C.S.W. 1.

Surety to ensure the appearance of all the accused persons.

Prosecution to take steps for bringing the witness.

Inform all concerned.

Dictated & corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Amta, Howrah  
In-charge

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Amta, Howrah  
In-charge