

S.T. 6(12) of 2022

S.C. No.54 of 2021

CNR No. WBHW060000552021

Present : Smt. Atrayee Manna Choudhury, Learned Additional District & Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah, In-Charge.

Order No. 20 dated 08.07.2025

Today is fixed for evidence of C.S.W. 1.

Three accused persons on Court bail are absent by petition.

Learned Advocate for the Defence is present. However, Learned Public Prosecutor-in-charge of this case is not present today. No witness is reported to be present either.

In the facts and circumstances, adjourned this day.

Ld. P.O. is on leave. Ld. ADJ 2nd Court, Uluberia is in-Charge.

Fixing 03.11.2025 for evidence of C.S.W. 1.

Prosecution to take steps accordingly.

Accused persons are as before.

Dictated & corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge,
Amta, Howrah
In-charge

Additional Sessions Judge,
Amta, Howrah
In-charge