

S.T. 6(12) of 2022

S.C. No.54 of 2021

CNR No. WBHW060000552021

Present : Mr. Mintu Mallick, Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge, Amta, Howrah.
(J.O. Code : WB00694)

Order No. 20 dated 03.11.2025

Three accused persons on Court bail are absent by petition and prays for representation through their Ld. Advocate. The petition is not an exhaustive one on the material point. The petition does not indicate as to any challenge of any identity of the witnesses, if any.

In the facts and circumstances, the petition so filed by the accused stands rejected. Adjourned this day.

Fixing 10.03.2026 for evidence of C.S.W. 1.

Prosecution to take steps accordingly. Surety to ensure appearance of the accused persons.

Accused persons are as before.

Dictated & corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge,
Amta, Howrah

Additional Sessions Judge,
Amta, Howrah